



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000069944/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : May 24, 2024

Basic Data

General Information

Valid From	May 24, 2024
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Mar 11, 2022
Created By	SILVIA_M
Changed On	May 23, 2024
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710033008001
Change Number	300007091207

CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Knorr Kruidenglaciering voor Groenten ROOM & fijne kruiden 1 kg - UFS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Kruidenglaciering voor Groenten ROOM & fijne kruiden 1 kg - UFS
English	CU KN FS SEAS CREAM HERBS 1KG ECO BEN
French	Knorr Couronnement des Légumes CRÈME & fines herbes 1 kg - UFS
French_BE	Knorr Couronnement des Légumes CRÈME & fines herbes 1 kg - UFS
German	Knorr Kräuterglasur für Gemüse SAHNE & Feine Kräuter 1 kg - UFS

Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	German_DACH



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000069944/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : May 24, 2024

CUC Product Information Record Data

CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000082773/000/001

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Jul 15, 2023

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	SEpw Veg Cream 2425 DAR3
English_EU	CoM: DE

Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/German_DACH

Legal Denominator : Getrocknete Kräuter

Ingredient List:

Zutaten: **SAHNE** 23%, Stärke, Maltodextrin, Palmfett, Salz, Reismehl, Zucker, Hefeextrakt, Aromen (enthält **MILCH**), Zwiebel¹, Gewürze (Knoblauch¹, Pfeffer, Muskat), Kräuter 0,9% (Schnittlauch¹ 0,4%, Kerbel¹ 0,3%, Dill¹ 0,2%), **LAKTOSE, MILCHEIWEISSE**. Kann glutenhaltiges Getreide, Ei, Sellerie, Senf und Soja enthalten.

¹Nachhaltig angebaute Zutaten: 3,4%.

Additional Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/German_DACH

Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Nettogewicht	1	kg	Kilogramm e

Statements:

Purpose	Description
SHELF LIFE	Mindestens haltbar bis Ende:
STORAGE	Trocken und bei Zimmertemperatur aufbewahren.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	PRO 25kg



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000069944/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : May 24, 2024

Purpose	Description
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	Zubereitung: Kombidämpfer (+/- 40 g pro 1 kg Gemüse) Gastronormbehälter mit Lochung: Gemüse dünsten - anschließend (außerhalb des Ofens) mit der Würzmischung bestreuen und in einen normalen Gastronormbehälter geben. Abdecken und ruhen lassen. Vor dem Servieren vermischen. Gastronormbehälter ohne Lochung: Das Gemüse vor dem Dämpfen mit der Würzmischung bestreuen. Vor dem Servieren vermischen. Wasser: 250 g pro 1 l kochendem Wasser für 5 kg Gemüse. Die aufgelöste Würzmischung über das Gemüse geben, vermischen und servieren.
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	DOSIERUNG Produkt 40 g 100 g 1 kg Gemüse 1 kg 2,5 kg 25 kg
NUTRITION	Nährwerte pro 100 g* *Trockenprodukt
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Ohne Konservierungsstoffe
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Ohne Geschmacksverstärker
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Ohne künstliche Farbstoffe

Nutrient Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:BE/German_DACH

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nährwertinformation	Pro 100 g
Energie	2045 kJ
Energie	489 kcal
Fett	30 g
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren	19 g
Kohlenhydrate	49 g
davon Zucker	9,0 g
Ballaststoffe	0,9 g
Eiweiß	5,1 g
Salz	9,8 g

Pro - 100 g (As Sold)

Statements :
Produkt wie verkauft



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000069944/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : May 24, 2024

End of CUC Product Information Record **200000082773/000/001**



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000069944/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : May 24, 2024

Combination pack data

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	SEpw Veg Cream 2425 DAR3



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000069944/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : May 24, 2024

Basic Data

General Information

Valid From	May 24, 2024
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Mar 11, 2022
Created By	SILVIA_M
Changed On	May 23, 2024
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710033008001
Change Number	300007091207

CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Knorr Kruidenglaciering voor Groenten ROOM & fijne kruiden 1 kg - UFS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Kruidenglaciering voor Groenten ROOM & fijne kruiden 1 kg - UFS
English	CU KN FS SEAS CREAM HERBS 1KG ECO BEN
French	Knorr Couronnement des Légumes CRÈME & fines herbes 1 kg - UFS
French_BE	Knorr Couronnement des Légumes CRÈME & fines herbes 1 kg - UFS
German	Knorr Kräuterglasur für Gemüse SAHNE & Feine Kräuter 1 kg - UFS

Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	Dutch



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000069944/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : May 24, 2024

CUC Product Information Record Data

CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000082773/000/001

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Jul 15, 2023

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	SEpw Veg Cream 2425 DAR3
English_EU	CoM: DE

Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/Dutch

Legal Denominator : Gedroogde kruiden

Ingredient List:

Ingrediënten: **ROOM** 23%, zetmeel, maltodextrine, palmvet, zout, rijstebloem, suiker, gistextract, aroma's (bevat **MELK**), ui¹, specerijen (knoflook¹, peper, nootmuskaat), kruiden 0,9% (bieslook¹ 0,4%, kervel¹ 0,3%, dille¹ 0,2%), **LACTOSE**, **MELKEIWITTEN**. Kan glutenbevattende granen, ei, selderij, mosterd en soja bevatten.

¹Duurzaam geteelde ingrediënten: 3,4%.

Additional Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/Dutch

Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Nettogewicht	1	kg	kg e

Statements:

Purpose	Description
SHELF LIFE	Ten minste houdbaar tot einde:
STORAGE	Droog en bij kamertemperatuur bewaren.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	VOOR 25kg



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000069944/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : May 24, 2024

Purpose	Description
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	Bereidingswijze: Combi Steamer (+/- 40g per 1 kg groenten) Geperforeerde gastronorm : Stoom de groenten, vervolgens bestrooien met glacering en plaatsen in gewone gastronorm. Afdekken en laten rusten. Mengen voor serveren. Niet geperforeerde gastronorm: De groenten bestrooien met glacering alvorens te stomen. Mengen voor serveren. Water: 250g per 1L kokend water voor 5kg groenten. De opgeloste glacering over de groenten gieten, mengen en opdienen.
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	DOSERING Product 40 g 100 g 1 kg Groenten 1 kg 2,5 kg 25 kg
NUTRITION	Voedingswaarden voor 100 g* *droog product
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Vrij van conserveermiddelen
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Vrij van smaakversterkers
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Vrij van kunstmatige kleurstoffen

Nutrient Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:BE/Dutch

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Voedingsstoffen	Per 100 g
Energie	2045 kJ
Energie Kcal	489 kcal
Vetten	30 g
waarvan verzadigde vetzuren	19 g
Koolhydraten	49 g
waarvan suikers	9,0 g
Vezels	0,9 g
Eiwitten	5,1 g
Zout	9,8 g

Per - 100 g (As Sold)

Statements :
Product zoals verkocht



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000069944/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : May 24, 2024

End of CUC Product Information Record

200000082773/000/001



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000069944/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : May 24, 2024

Combination pack data

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	SEpw Veg Cream 2425 DAR3



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000069944/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : May 24, 2024

Basic Data

General Information

Valid From	May 24, 2024
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Mar 11, 2022
Created By	SILVIA_M
Changed On	May 23, 2024
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710033008001
Change Number	300007091207

CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Knorr Kruidenglaciering voor Groenten ROOM & fijne kruiden 1 kg - UFS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Kruidenglaciering voor Groenten ROOM & fijne kruiden 1 kg - UFS
English	CU KN FS SEAS CREAM HERBS 1KG ECO BEN
French	Knorr Couronnement des Légumes CRÈME & fines herbes 1 kg - UFS
French_BE	Knorr Couronnement des Légumes CRÈME & fines herbes 1 kg - UFS
German	Knorr Kräuterglasur für Gemüse SAHNE & Feine Kräuter 1 kg - UFS

Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	French



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000069944/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : May 24, 2024

CUC Product Information Record Data

CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000082773/000/001

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Jul 15, 2023

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	SEpw Veg Cream 2425 DAR3
English_EU	CoM: DE

Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/French

Legal Denominator : Assaisonnement déshydraté

Ingredient List:

Ingrédients : **CRÈME** 23%, amidon, maltodextrine, graisse de palme, sel, farine de riz, sucre, extrait de levure, arômes (dont **LAIT**), oignon¹, épices (ail¹, poivre, noix de muscade), fines herbes 0,9% (ciboulette¹ 0,4%, cerfeuil¹ 0,3%, aneth¹ 0,2%), **LACTOSE**, protéines de **LAIT**. Peut contenir : céréales contenant du gluten, œuf, céleri, moutarde, soja.

¹Ingrédients issus de l'agriculture durable : 3,4%.

Additional Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/French

Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Poids net	1	kg	kilogrammes e

Statements:

Purpose	Description
SHELF LIFE	À consommer de préférence avant fin :
STORAGE	À conserver au sec et à température ambiante :
OTHER	POUR 25kg



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000069944/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : May 24, 2024

Purpose	Description
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	Préparation: Combi Steamer (+/-40g par 1kg de légumes) Un bac gastronorme perforé: Cuisson vapeur des légumes ensuite saupoudrer de couronnement et mettre les légumes dans un bac non perforé. Couvrir, réserver et mélanger avant de servir. Un bac gastronorme non perforé : Saupoudrer les légumes selon la préférence ensuite cuire au four mixte. Mélanger avant de servir. Eau : Délayer 250g dans 1L d'eau bouillante par 5kg de légumes. Ensuite napper les légumes avec la préparation. Mélanger avant de servir.
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	DOSAGE Produit 40 g 100 g 1 kg Légumes 1 kg 2,5 kg 25 kg
NUTRITION	Valeurs nutritionnelles pour 100 g* *de produit déshydraté
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Sans conservateur
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Sans exhausteur de goût
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Sans colorant artificiel

Nutrient Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:BE/French

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Valeurs nutritionnelles moyennes	Pour 100 g
Énergie	2045 kJ
Énergie	489 kcal
Matières grasses	30 g
- dont acides gras saturés	19 g
Glucides	49 g
- dont sucres	9,0 g
Fibres	0,9 g
Protéines	5,1 g
Sel	9,8 g

Pour - 100 g (As Sold)

Statements :
Produit tel que vendu



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000069944/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : May 24, 2024

End of CUC Product Information Record **200000082773/000/001**



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000069944/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : May 24, 2024

Combination pack data

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	SEpw Veg Cream 2425 DAR3